

44912.3.22

TIP NO R-5782PA
FED AID NO 220107
SIDEWALK
VANCEBORO, BAYBORO, GRANTSBORO, BRIDGETON, ORIENTAL

| | | | | FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC WILSON, NC | | EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC STANTONSBURG, NC | | CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC | |
|--|--------------|------|---|--|-----------|---|-----------|---|----------------------|
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 7,000.00 | | 4,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0002 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 9,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | 67,000.00 |
| 0003 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 80 TON | 35.00 | 2,800.00 | 55.00 | 4,400.00 | 78.80 6,304.00 |
| 0004 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 80 TON | 35.00 | 2,800.00 | 55.00 | 4,400.00 | 85.00 6,800.00 |
| 0005 | 1693000000-E | 654 | ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR | 20 TON | 95.00 | 1,900.00 | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 385.00 7,700.00 |
| 0006 | 2374000000-N | 840 | FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E) | 2 EA | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 480.00 | 960.00 | 1,150.00 2,300.00 |
| 0007 | 2549000000-E | 846 | 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER | 500 LF | 42.00 | 21,000.00 | 42.00 | 21,000.00 | 67.45 33,725.00 |
| 0008 | 2591000000-E | 848 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 475 SY | 57.00 | 27,075.00 | 65.00 | 30,875.00 | 56.00 26,600.00 |
| 0009 | 2605000000-N | 848 | CONCRETE CURB RAMPS | 1 EA | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,280.00 | 2,280.00 | 2,750.00 2,750.00 |
| 0010 | 2647000000-E | 852 | 5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD) | 18 SY | 145.00 | 2,610.00 | 130.00 | 2,340.00 | 65.00 1,170.00 |
| 0011 | 2759000000-N | SP | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1 | 10 EA | 2,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 2,250.00 | 22,500.00 | 2,000.00 20,000.00 |
| 0012 | 2759000000-N | SP | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2 | 8 EA | 2,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 2,000.00 16,000.00 |
| 0013 | 2759000000-N | SP | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES ONLY | 20 EA | 400.00 | 8,000.00 | 600.00 | 12,000.00 | 850.00 17,000.00 |
| 0014 | 2800000000-N | 858 | ADJ CATCH BASINS | 1 EA | 950.00 | 950.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 1,200.00 |
| 0015 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 1 EA | 650.00 | 650.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 3,600.00 3,600.00 |
| 0016 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 1 EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 650.00 650.00 |
| 0017 | 2920000000-N | 859 | CONVERT DI TO CB | 1 EA | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,900.00 1,900.00 |
| 0018 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 2,500.00 | | 8,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 0019 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.5 ACR | 3,500.00 | 1,750.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,500.00 6,250.00 |
| 0020 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 10 EA | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 425.00 4,250.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 131,335.00 | TOTAL | 146,755.00 | TOTAL 295,199.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 131,335.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 146,755.00 | SUB-TOTAL 295,199.00 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC | | | | | 1 | 131,335.00 | | | |
| EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC | | | | | 2 | 146,755.00 | | | |
| CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC | | | | | 3 | 295,199.00 | | | |



05/22/2023